ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2001-290~

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE MILLION
THREE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY FOUR DOLLARS
($1,304,844) FROM THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES, AND
APPROPRIATING TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($270,000) AND ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHTY DOLLARS ($122,080) FROM THE GENERAL
GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101) HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT, TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231), TO
FUND ESSENllAL HUMAN SERVICES IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES

Section 1. That the sum of One Million Three Hundred Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Forty Four dollars ($1,304,844) is appropriated from the State Department of Health and Social Services
Grant Number 06-2697, and Three Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Eighty dollars ($392,080) is
appropriated from the General Government Operating Budget, Areawide General Fund (101), Health
and Human Services Department to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) to provide for various
health and human services programs for the Municipality of Anchorage.